



Trust HQ Rikenel Montpellier Gloucester GL1 1LY

Direct Tel: 01452 894266

E-mail: 2gnft.Information-Freedom@nhs.net

Website: www.2gether.nhs.uk

17 October 2018

## Freedom of Information Request – Ref: FOI 185-1819

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information request about Estates Staffing. Please find the Trust's response attached.

Yours sincerely,

Lisa Evans

LISA EVANS Information Governance Officer <sup>2</sup>gether NHS Foundation Trust

## **Copyright & Reuse of Public Sector Information**

The information and material that is routinely published is subject to <sup>2</sup>gether NHS Foundation Trust's copyright unless otherwise indicated. Unless expressly indicated on the material to the contrary, it may be reproduced free of charge in any format or medium, provided it is reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner. Where any of the copyright items are being re-published or copied to others, you must identify the source of the material and acknowledge the copyright status. Permission to reproduce material does not extend to any material accessed through the Trust website that is the copyright of third parties. You must obtain authorisation to reproduce such material from the copyright holders concerned. For further guidance on a range of copyright issues, see the Office of Public Sector Information (OPSI) web site: www.opsi.gov.uk/advice/crown-copyright/copyright-guidance/index.htm

or write to: OPSI, 102 Petty France, London SW1H 9AJ.

No	Question	Notes	Answer	Additional comments
1	What is the name of your NHS Trust	Please select answer from list	2gether NHS Foundation Trust	
2	Where does accountability for Estates and Facilities sit within the Trust's exec team portfolio	e.g. under the Chief Financial Officer, Medical Director or Director of Communication	Director of Finance and Commerce	
3	What is the current Estates and Facilities team structure	Please attach an organogram(s) inclusive of Estates, Facilities and Capital projects. Please detail AfC pay bands as well as job titles	This is available on our Trust Website at https://www.2gether.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/FOI-242-1718-Estates-Staff.pdf	
4	Has this Estates and Facilities team been through organisational change/a restructure in the last 3 years	Please select answer from list	No	
5	Are there any intentions to go through organisational change/an Estates and Facilities team restructure in the next 3 years	Please select answer from list	Yes	
6	Is there a documented Estates Strategy	Please select answer from list	Yes - current	
7	Was this Strategy developed/authored internally or has it been outsourced to an organisation and/or specialist contractor	Please select answer from list	Authored internally	
8	What is the job title and pay band of the most senior position* within the Estates and Facilities	e.g. Director of Estates and Facilities, 8d	Deputy Director - Estates and Facilities 8c	
9	How long has the current post holder been in this* position	Please select from list	10 years plus	
10	How was the current post holder recruited to this* position	Please select from list	External recruitment - permanent appointment	
11	If the current post holder* is acting up or has been promoted/seconded internally, what is/was their substantive/previous job title, band and department	e.g. Head of Facilities, 8b, Estates	N/A	
12	Is it detailed in the person specification for this position* that the post holder should be a chartered member of a recognised estate management institution. If yes, is this categorised essential or desirable	Please select answer from list	Essential	
13	Is the current post holder chartered or working towards becoming chartered in the next 2 years	Please select answer from list	Yes	
14	If yes or working towards it, with which institution	Please select answer from list and provide detail of discipline e.g. Facilities Management or Planning and Development etc. as additional comments	Other	RIBA
15	specification that the post holder should be "chartered" or equivalent	Please list e.g. Head of Estates and Facilities, Head of Capital Projects, Facilities Manager and Property Manager	Head of Estates	
16	For which other senior management roles grades 8a and above is it detailed in the <i>desirable</i> person specification that the post holder should be "chartered" or equivalent	Please list e.g. Capital Projects Manager, Accommodation Manager	none	
17	Of your current senior management team grades 8a and above, who is chartered and with which institution (CIOB,BIFM, RICS etc.). Please detail appropriate membership qualification/pathways	Please list e.g. Head of Estates and Facilities, MRICS - Facilities Management Property Manager - MRICS - Commercial Property Practice	Head of Estates	

	Has the Trust financially supported any of the		
40		Diagram and act from the	No. 10 fire a sign compart and ideal
18	current senior management team who are	Please select from list	No - no financial support provided
	chartered in pursuing their chartered status		
	Is there a HR policy which supports professional		
	development? Particularly in respect of roles		
19	where there is an "essential" element to the person		Study Leave Policy
	specification which requires a certain qualification		
	or membership		
20	If yes, does this HR policy support or prohibit	Please select from list and attach policy	Other
	financial assistance for employees		ouer
	Does the Trust have a graduate scheme or work	Please describe/attach relevant supporting	
21	with any Universities to employ newly qualified		no en la companya de
	Estates professionals	documentation	
22	How many freehold property interests does the	Please select from list	21 to 30
22	Trust have	riease select from list	21 10 30
22	How many leasehold premises (documented and	Discourse and set forces list	11 to 20
23	undocumented) does the Trust have	Please select from list	11 10 20
- 4	H	Please provide area owned and also area not	11.71
24	How much land does the Trust own in Hectares	delivering services	11.74
0.5	Has the Trust acquired any new freehold interests	Plane and a transfer	Y
25	in the last 3 years	Please select from list	Yes
00	Has the Trust acquired any new leasehold interests	Diagon and at from list	V
26	in the last 3 years	Please select from list	Yes
07	Has the Trust acquired any land for development in	Diagon and at from list	AL-
27	the last 3 years	Please select from list	No
	Has the Trust disposed of any freehold interests in	Diagon and at from list	V
28	the last 3 years	Please select from list	Yes
	Has the Trust disposed of leasehold interests in the	St. L. C. T. C.	
29	last 3 years	Please select from list	Yes
00	Has the Trust disposed of any surplus land in the	Plane and a different Part	AL.
30	last 3 years	Please select from list	No
	Has the Trust acquired/merged with any other NHS	Plane and a different Part	AL.
31	Trusts in the last 3 years	Please select from list	No
32	Does the Trust have any 3rd party tenants	Please select from list	Yes - some documented and undocumented
_	Do 3rd party tenants generate income for the trust	Please select from list	Yes
	What is the value in £m of the Trust's current		
34	capital development programme (new build)	Please provide current figure	0
-	What is the value in £m of the Trust's current		
35	capital investment programme (existing buildings)	Please provide current figure	£4.44m
-	Are all estates budgets centrally managed by the		
35	Estates and Facilities team or are budgets for rent	Please select from list	Managed by both estates and clinical in part
33	etc clinically/service owned	i idase select ilolli list	Internaged by both estates and clinical in part
<u> </u>	etc cimically/service owned		